Le dossier d'cppel d'offres peut etre obtenu oux heures ouvrobles aupr^s de la
Delegation Regionole des Marches Publics du Nord-Ouest fou secretariat prIve du
Delegue Reglonale, porte 101 tel: 233361887J sur presentotion d'une quittance de
versement d'une somme non remboursoble de 93 000 (quatre vingt treize mille) francs
CFA ou Tresor Public (Tresorerie Generole de Bomendo). Cette quittance devra
identifier le poyeur comme representont I'entreprise desireuse de porticiper a I'Appel
d'Offres.

9. Remise des offres :

Chaque offre, redigee en frangais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dent un (1)

[...]

The tender file may be acquired from the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for the North West, at the
Regional Delegate's private secretariat, door 101 tei: 233361887, upon presentation of anon-refundable treasury
receipt (payable at the Regional Treasury Bamenda) of NINETY THREE thousand (93 000 fcfa). Such areceipt shall
identify the payer as representing the company that wants to participate In the tender.

9. Submission of Bids:

Each bid drafted in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by aduly authorized representative and